Hem# 12A

City of Carson City Agenda Report

Date Submitted: September 22, 2009 Agenda Date Requested: October 1, 2009 Time Requested: 10 minutes To: Liquor Board From: Business License, Public Works Subject Title: Action to approve Jan and Geoffrey de Runtz as the liquor managers for Thai Spice Kitchen's dining room with beer and wine only liquor license (Liquor License #10-26839) located at 204 W. Spear St, Carson City. (Jennifer Pruitt) Staff Summary: Per CCMC 4.13, all liquor license requests are to be reviewed by the Liquor Board. Type of Action Requested: () Resolution () Ordinance (X) Formal Action/Motion () Other (Specify) Does This Action Require A Business Impact Statement: () Yes (X) No Recommended Board Action: I move to approve Jan and Geoffrey de Runtz as the liquor managers for Thai Spice Kitchen's dining room with beer and wine only liquor license (Liquor License #10-26839) located at 204 W. Spear St, Carson City. Explanation for Recommended Board Action: The Liquor Board has the authority to approve all liquor licenses pursuant to CCMC 4.13(1). Applicable Statute, Code, Policy, Rule or Regulation: CCMC 4.13

Fiscal Impact: N/A

Funding Source: N/A

Explanation of Impact: N/A

2) Deny

Alternatives: 1) Refer back to the Business License Division, or

Supporting Material: 1) Carson City Liquor License Application

2) Carson City Sheriff's Background Report

Board Action Report - Liquor License de Runtz - Thai Spice Kitchen October 1, 2009 Page 2

Prepared By: Lena Tripp, Senior Permit Technician

Reviewed By:			
(Public Works Director)		Date:	2209
(City Manager) (District Attorney's Office)		Date: 9 - 2 Date: 9 - 2	209
(Sheriff) (Sheriff) (Principal Planher)		Date:	
Board Action Taken:			
Motion:	1)		Aye/Nay
(Vote Recorded By)			

the State of the Control of the Cont
Control of the contro

CARSON CITY

Liquor License	#			
10-	268	3	0	1
			$\overline{}$	_

		BUSINESS LICENSE		10-26839
		LIQUOR LIC APPLICATI		Submittal Date
plicant	Mailing Address DOBOX 694 City	state W Zipa	89703° 89411	Business Phone 775-782-5669 Home Phone 775-782-5669 Email Address 9 Curunt 25669 @Charler out Month Starting Liquor Sales Sept 2009 Management Agreement on File? Yes
App	Name and Title		ess 2575 Re Senvil, M ess 2575 Ra Gendil, M ess	2001 House Rd Home Phone 2 8941 775-782-569 Eventh House Rd Home Phone 2 8941 775-782-5469 Home Phone
	Are you familiar with Nevada Liq		Uo	Liquor License before; If yes, where?
n al furt	pproved, may not be transferred	I to any other person or to any ot n period may be forty-five (45) d	her location, witho	belief. I understand that this liquor license, out prior approval by the Liquor Board. I rocessing.
Sigr	nature	Dat	e	
Sigr	nature	Dat		
16-5-0		FOR OFFICE U	JSE ONLY	
		FEE STRUCTURE		COLUMN 1 FEES

2	Dining Room with Beer and Wine (Only			100
5	Dining Room with Hard Liquor				- U/V
Se	Tavern/Bar				
ă	General Wholesale Liquor	CK NO	#05		
)ffi	Packaged Liquor	DATE	8-12-00		
0	Combo - Packaged Liquor and On-Premise				
	Additional Bar(s) at Location				
	TRACKING		BU:	SINESS LICENSI	FEES
Fire			Annual Fee		
Health		Pro-rated Fee			
Planning Application Fee		-77			
Елу	nvironmental Investigation Fee				
Oth	TOTAL FEES DUE 1/275 W				
		OR SHERTER'S	S DEDARTMENT LICE	ONIV	

Date Applicant Fingerprinted	Ву	File #
Date Applicant Fingerprinted	Ву	File #
Date Applicant Fingerprinted	Ву	File #